Disconnect
Terminals
High quality tinned copper for
corrosion resistance which is either
bare or covered with nylon or
epoxy-lined heat shrink insulation.
Construction Features
Dis/Re-connectable
Multiple Insulations
Available in 22 - 10 AWG
Multiple Styles
Creates Solid Connections
Meets Multiple Compliances
Disconnects
 are a type of terminal intended to be disconnected and reconnected multiple times. This makes them ideal for use where �eld
serviceability is an issue. Whether dealing with mechanical abuse, wire pull-out, or abrasion, they are a solid choice for longevity.
Disconnects are sometimes known as quick connects or slip-on connectors. Pacer offers disconnects in non-insulated, nylon, and
heat shrink insulation. Nylon and heat shrink is available in partially insulated or fully insulated.
is a Proud Member of:
Pacer
Bene�ts
Environmentally Sealed*
Built for Durability
Tinned Copper
Long Lasting
Easy to Install
*Heat Shrink Only
1531 Edgar Place, Sarasota, FL 34240              1.800.424.9549  |  941.378.5774                    www.PacerGroup.Net
WIRE
 RANGE
TAB SIZE
(IN)
FEMALE
P/N
MALE
P/N
INSUL.
COLOR
  A*
  (IN)
  B*
  (IN)
PACKAGE
SIZE
NYLON PARTIALLY INSULATED DISCONNECTS
         22 - 18 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TDNF18-250 TDNF18-250M RED   0.87   0.30 25, 100, 1000
       16 - 14 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TDNF14-250 TDNF14-250M BLUE   0.87   0.30 25, 100, 1000
       12 - 10 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TDNF10-250 TDNF10-250M YELLOW   1.01   0.30 25, 100, 1000
PART NUMBER
FEMALE
PART NUMBER
 MALE WIRE RANGE INSULATION
COLOR
DISCONNECT
SIZE (IN)
   PACKAGE
   SIZE
HEAT SHRINK FULLY INSULATED DISCONNECT TERMINALS
TDE18-250FI TDE18-250FIM 22-18 AWG RED 0.250 10, 25, 100, 500
TDE14-250FI TDE14-250FIM 16-14 AWG BLUE 0.250 10, 25, 100, 500
TDE10-250FI TDE10-250FIM 12-10 AWG YELLOW 0.250 10, 25, 100, 500
HEAT SHRINK PARTIALLY INSULATED DISCONNECT TERMINALS
TDE18-250 TDE18-250M 22-18 AWG RED 0.250 10, 25, 100, 500
TDE14-250 TDE14-250M 16-14 AWG BLUE 0.250 10, 25, 100, 500
TDE10-250 TDE10-250M 12-10 AWG YELLOW 0.250 10, 25, 100, 500
*Dimensions A and B apply to female disconnect terminals only and does not apply to male disconnect terminals.
Ordering Example:  Nylon fully insulated disconnect, 14 AWG, female, 100 pieces = TDNF14-250FI-100
PART NUMBER
FEMALE
PART NUMBER
 MALE WIRE RANGE INSULATION
COLOR
DISCONNECT
SIZE (IN)
HEAT SHRINK BULLET TERMINALS
TBRE18-156 TBPE18-156 22-18 AWG RED 0.157
TBRE14-156 TBPE14-156 16-14 AWG BLUE 0.157
Ordering Example: 22-18 AWG bullet, male terminal, 25 pieces = TBPE18-156-25
Ordering Example: Fully insulated disconnect, 12-10 AWG, female terminal, 100 pieces = TDE10-250FI-100
   PACKAGE
   SIZE
10, 25, 100, 500
10, 25, 100, 500
WIRE
 RANGE
TAB SIZE
(IN)
FEMALE
P/N
MALE
P/N
INSUL.
COLOR
  A*
  (IN)
  B*
  (IN)
PACKAGE
SIZE
NON-INSULATED FEMALE/MALE DISCONNECTS
       22 - 18 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TD18-250 TD18-250M N/A   0.66   0.30 25, 100, 1000
       16 - 14 AWG 0.187 X 0.032 TD14-187 - N/A   0.59   0.23 25, 100, 1000
       16 - 14 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TD14-250 TD14-250M N/A   0.64   0.30 25, 100, 1000
       12 - 10 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TD10-250 TD10-250M N/A   0.72   0.30 25, 100, 500
TDE10-250FIM
TDE14-250
TBRE18-156
TDNF10-250FIM
TDNF14-250
TDE10-250FIM
NYLON FULLY INSULATED DISCONNECTS
         22 - 18 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TDNF18-250FI TDNF18-250FIM RED    0.89    0.38 25, 100, 1000
         16 - 14 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TDNF14-250FI TDNF14-250FIM BLUE    0.89    0.38 25, 100, 1000
         12 - 10 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TDNF10-250FI TDNF10-250FIM YELLOW    1.04    0.38 25, 100, 500
Ordering Example:  Non-insulated disconnect, 16-14 AWG, female, 1000 pieces = TD14-250-1000
NYLON PARTIALLY-INSULATED DISCONNECTSNYLON FULLY-INSULATED DISCONNECTS NON-INSULATED DISCONNECTS
1531 Edgar Place, Sarasota, FL 34240              1.800.424.9549  |  941.378.5774                    www.PacerGroup.Net
             WIRE
            RANGE
PART
NUMBER
INSULATION
COLOR
A
(IN)
B
(IN)
C
(IN)
    PACKAGE
   SIZE
VINYL PIN TERMINALS
22 - 18 AWG TV18-47P RED 0.93    0.52    0.08    25, 100, 1000
16 - 14 AWG TV14-47P BLUE 0.93    0.52    0.08    25, 100, 1000
12 - 10 AWG TV10-55P YELLOW 1.12    0.56    0.11    25, 100, 500
WIRE
RANGE
BULLET
SIZE (IN)
PLUG
PART NUMBER
RECEPTACLE
PART NUMBER
INSULATION
COLOR
PACKAGE
SIZE
VINYL BULLET CONNECTORS
       22 - 18 AWG 0.156 TBPV18-156 TBRV18-156 RED 25, 100, 1000
0.180 TBPV18-180 TBRV18-180 RED 25, 100, 1000
       16 - 14 AWG 0.156 TBPV14-156 TBRV14-156 BLUE 25, 100, 1000
0.180 TBPV14-180 TBRV14-180 BLUE 25, 100, 1000
WIRE
RANGE
TAB SIZE
(IN)
VINYL
INSUL P/N
NYLON
INSUL P/N
NON
INSUL P/N
INSULATION
COLOR
A
(IN)
B
(IN)
PACKAGE
SIZE
PIGGYBACK DISCONNECTS AND DISCONNECT ADAPTERS
   22 - 18 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 TDV18-250PB - - RED 0.87 0.30 25, 100, 1000
   16 - 14 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 - TDNF14-250PB - BLUE 0.87 0.30 25, 100, 1000
   12 - 10 AWG 0.250 X 0.032 - TDNF10-250PB - YELLOW 0.87 0.25 25, 100, 500
         N/A 0.250 X 0.032 - - TD250A N/A N/A N/A 25, 100, 500
Ordering Example:  Vinyl piggyback disconnect, 12 AWG, 500 pieces = TDV10-250PB-500
Pin terminals are primarily designed for compression type terminal blocks and are available in vinyl insulation only.
Ordering Example: 0.156 bullet connector, 16 AWG, receptacle, 100 pieces = TBRV14-156-100
D
A
L
TDNF14-250PB
TDNF10-250PB TV10-250PB
TBPV18-156
TBPV14-180 TBPV14-156 TBRV14-180TBRV18-180
TV10-250PB
Ordering Example: 22-18 AWG, 100 pieces = TV18-47P-100